in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities is given below:

(C in lakh)

Currency
Change in

currency
exchange rate

 Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2022

 Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2021

USD 5%  (148.28)  (139.15)
-5%  148.28  139.15

EUR 5%  (0.13)  (2.10)
-5%  0.13  2.10

This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on foreign currency receivables and payables in the Company at
the end of each reporting period.

Interest rate risk
The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to long term debts. Its objective
in managing its interest rate risk is to ensure that it always maintain sufficient head room to cover interest payment from
anticipated cash flows which is regularly reviewed by the board/nominated committee as well.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the interest rate with all other variables held constant. The impact on
the Company’s profit before tax and other comprehensive income due to changes in the interest rates is given below :

(C in lakh)

Particulars Change in interest
rate

 Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2022

 Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2021

Long term borrowings from bank +0.50%  (6.38)  (7.13)
-0.50%  6.38  7.13

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information to the standalone financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2022

HINDWARE HOME INNOVATION LIMITED

144 ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

Commodity risk
The Company is exposed to the movement in the price of traded goods in the domestic and international markets.
The Company has in place policies to manage exposure to fluctuation the prices of traded goods. The Company enter
into contracts for procurement traded goods, most of the transactions are short term fixed price contract and a few
transactions are long term fixed price contracts.

Fair valuation techniques and inputs used

(C in lakh)

Financial liabilities
Fair value as at

Fair value
hierarchy Valuation technique and key inputAs at

31 March 2022
As at